SCHEDULE A

Applicant/Natur e of Representation

Compensation

Wéll, Gotshd & MangesLLP
Counsd for Debtorsin Possesson

Skadden, Arps, Sate, Meagher & Flom LLP
Specia Corporate Counsdl for Debtors

Moffett & Dillon P.C.
Ordinary Course Professional

Momkus Ozog & McCluskey LLC
Ordinary Course Professional

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
(Second Fee Application)
Specid Intellectua Property Counsdl to the Debtors

American Appraisal Associates, Inc.

(Second Fee Application)
Fresh- Start Vauation Consultants for the Debtor

Morrison & Hecker LLP (Second Fee Application)
Ordinary Course Professiona

Cozen & O’ Connor (Second Fee Application)
Ordinary Course Professiond
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Fees:

Expenses:

Fees:

Expenses:

Fees:

Expenses:

Fees:

Expenses:

Fees:

Expenses.

Fees:

Expenses:

Fees:

Expenses:

Fees:

Expenses:

$438,955.92
$51,268.24

$702,299.61
$36,472.26

$459,497.90
$22,072.79

$214,101.02
$40,333.27

$229,083.95
$102,174.66

$52,302.52
$2,011.27

$145,558.52
$20,634.50

$150,271.47
19,674.48



