SCHEDULE A

Applicant/Nature of Representation	Compensation
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP	Fees: \$438,955.92
Counsel for Debtors in Possession	Expenses: \$51,268.24
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP	Fees: \$702,299.61
Special Corporate Counsel for Debtors	Expenses: \$36,472.26
Moffett & Dillon P.C.	Fees: \$459,497.90
Ordinary Course Professional	Expenses: \$22,072.79
Momkus Ozog & McCluskey LLC	Fees: \$214,101.02
Ordinary Course Professional	Expenses: \$40,333.27
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP (Second Fee Application) Special Intellectual Property Counsel to the Debtors	Fees: \$229,083.95 Expenses: \$102,174.66
American Appraisal Associates, Inc. (Second Fee Application) Fresh-Start Valuation Consultants for the Debtor	Fees: \$52,302.52 Expenses: \$2,011.27
Morrison & Hecker LLP (Second Fee Application)	Fees: \$145,558.52
Ordinary Course Professional	Expenses: \$20,634.50
Cozen & O'Connor (Second Fee Application)	Fees: \$150,271.47
Ordinary Course Professional	Expenses: 19,674.48
Date: <u>6/18/2002</u> Initials: <u>AJG</u> USBJ	